P. O. Box 728 Hobbs, New Mexico April 23, 1963

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe. New Mexico

> Re: Application for Dual Tubingless Completion A. H. Blinebry (NCT-3) Well No. 3, Lea County, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

Attached is TKXACO's Application for dual tubingless completion for the A. H. Blinebry (NCT-3) Well No. 3, located 2310 feet from the north line and 660 feet from the west line, Unit E, Section 31, T-22-S, R-38-E, Lea County, New Mexico. TKXACO plans to complete this well as a dual tubingless oil completion in the Blinebry and Undesignated Ellenburger Pools. It is anticipated that all zones will be oil completions and will flow initially. Approval has been granted previously by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for these zones in Guif Oil Corp. Scarborough Well No. 7.

Also attached is a copy of the plat showing the area immediately surrounding TEXACO'S A. H. Blinebry (NCT-3) Lease and a diagrammatic sketch of the proposed dual tubingless completion. It is respectfully requested

April 23, 1963

that TEXACO Inc. be granted administrative approval for this application as provided for under Rule 112-A.

Yours very truly,

Algaring,

J. G. Blevins, Jr. Assistant District Superintendent

WPY-bl

cc: NMOCC, Hobbs Offset Operators

Attachments

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

N

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

Operator TEXACO Inc. Address		Count	County Leas Lease A.H. Blinebry		rii 23, 1963
		Lease			
Pox 728, Hobbs,	New Mexico Section	Township	(NCT-3)	Range	3
Well R	31	Township	22- S	icknige	38-e
Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation	on Commission heretofore	authorized	the multiple completion	of a well in t	hese same pools or in th
same zones within one mile of the se			• •		p p
It answer is yes, identify one such in			– _; Operator, Lease, an	d Well No .	
			_ ; Operator, Lease, an	id well Mo.:	
Gulf Oil Corp. Scar	rporongu merr	NO.			
The following facts are submitted:	TY		Intermediate Lower		
· ·	Upper Zore		Zone		Lower Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation	Blinebry		Undes. Ellenk	urger	
b. Top and Bottom of	Dimenta		MIRAN DA LANGUAN	W. B. C.	
Pay Section	Est. 5630-5780		Est. 7850-7860		
(Perforations)	שונייטניטלי יישמו	-	TOTAL LOSG LOG		
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas)	011		011		- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
d. Method of Production	V34				
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Flow	Flow Flow		ļ	
The following are attached. (Please	mark YES of NO)				
Mo d. Electrical log of the well thereon. (If such log is not ist all offset operators to the lease of the le	available at the time appl on which this well is locat	ication is f ed together	iled, it shall be submitt with their correct maili	ed as provide ng address.	d by Rule 112-A.)
Western Oil Fields, Phillips Petroleum C	•				30
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, s	tate that I am theAss tny), and that I am authoriz	gister t. Dis	ed Mail) t. Supt. of i company to make this r	EX TEX	If answer is yes, give of this report was prepare
er my supervision and direction and th	at the facts stated therein	are true, c	orrect and complete to t	he best of my	knowledge.
Should waivers from all offset ope Commission will hold the applicat	erators not accompany an a	pplication/	or administrative appro	yal, the New	Mexico Oil Conservation

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.

I (Ellenburger) y (Mindary) MOTE: To be comended down both strings with 2000 sacks Incor, 25 gel. This should dement to base of to be salt expected to occur at approximately 24201. <u>/8</u>"casing/set at 12001 <u>/8"casing,set at7900'</u> to be 2-7/8" Casing/set at 7900: Top at 5630 Feet Perforated: Name: Blinebry Est. 5630'-5780' Completion this zone: Oil Centralizers to be installed Bottom at 5780 Feet on each string throughout each pay zone. Top at 7850 Feet Perforated: Name: Undesignated Completion this Est. 7850'-7860' zone: 0// Total Depth at 7900: Bottom at 7860 Feet

TEXACO Inc.

LEASH: A. H. Blinebry (NCT-3) Well No. 3 FIELD: Blinebry and Undesignated Ellenburger

DATE: April 23, 1962

المستخدمين			$\overline{}$	
25		30		
Vastern Oil Ficials	Western Oil Fields	Gulf Oil Corp.	Western Oil Fields	
3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	☆ T.			
A. Sims);			;
Western Oil Fields	: {;			
+ *	31. , Dr.		ρ! ¾,	
Sull Sims Western Oil Fields	Gulf Drinkard	A.M. Drinkard	Gulf Oil Corp.	Pan American
Box 1147 Hobbs, N.M.	- 6:00	2	P.O. Box 1933 Roswell, New Mex.	Box 68 Hobbs, N.M. 2 "S"
* ' T. '	B1.6) T	Dr. 31.(0) A. H. Blinebry NCT-3	। । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । ।	sr
Phillips Pct. Box 790 Midland, Tex.		# \$1 • 81C	o) * 2.TT	3
		3l	T. Dr.	BI.(o)
35 - Western Oil Fee		_ ≤ <u>_</u>	3/(0)	Cities Service S
	1 1 1 1 1	• 7 g/(0)	BI: Dr.	Bl (o) Dual Dr.
		Scarborough		
Aziec		TEXACO		
		2 Dr Bj.(0)	0 Dr. 31. T	
Slale		A. H. Blinebry NCT-4		State
R-37-E Bl 2	Lanchly Gas Pool Linchly Oil Pool This Gas Pool Finkard Pool	R-38-E LEA COUNTY, NE		
Dr	Dbs (as Poo l Einkard Poo l Brunson Ellenburge	SCALE: 1" = 10		